
#  Richmond (2-2) -vs- # 10 North Carolina (4-0)
02/17/2026 at Chapel Hill, NC (Boshamer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Percival, Kyle (1-0)
Loss: Gruber, Chayse (0-1)
HBP: Van Tuyle, Aaron, Santiago-Cruz, Angel, Heney, Kellan, Gruber, Chayse
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Trevor Hinson First: Jose Polanco Second Base: Wilson Raynor Third Base: Dennis Meshaw 
Start: 4:02 PM   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 2,646   Weather: Conditions: Overcast; Temp: 62F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Richmond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
North Carolina 2 6 1 0 0 0 1 10 10 1

Richmond 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson Jr., RJ cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kennedy, Grant PH/lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Winebrenner, Dylan c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Rickabaugh, RJ c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Scanlon, Sean dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Morris, Khris 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    O'Keefe, Aidan PR/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elko, Michael 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Recio, Ryan 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Dosenbach, Trevor lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Schaller, Chris PH/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kraemer, Jackson rf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Zeppieri, Mateo PH/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haught, Noah ss 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Gruber, Chayse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Heney, Kellan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Santiago-Cruz, Angel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Siesky, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dray, Christian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hyer, Keane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Van Tuyle, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 4 0 4 5 8

SB: Haught, Noah (1)
E: Gruber, Chayse (1)
DP: 1

North Carolina 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Schaffner, Jake ss 2 2 2 3 0 0 0
Gallaher, Gavin 2b 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Hull, Owen cf 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
Winslow, Macon c 4 1 2 4 0 0 0
Paulsen, Erik 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hynek, Colin dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kellis V, Rom PH 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Maginnis, Michael lf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Howe, Tyler rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nicholson, Cooper 3b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Holiday, Talan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rose, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seagraves, Camron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 10 10 9 4 2 5

2B: Kellis V, Rom (1); Gallaher, Gavin (1); Winslow, Macon (1)
HR: Schaffner, Jake (1); Winslow, Macon (1)
SF: Gallaher, Gavin (1)
CS: Maginnis, Michael (1)
HBP: Maginnis, Michael (1); Schaffner, Jake (2); Paulsen, Erik (1)
E: Nicholson, Cooper (1)
DP: 1

Richmond IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gruber, Chayse (L, 0-1) 1.1 6 6 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 9 11 2 1 34
Heney, Kellan 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 11
Santiago-Cruz, Angel 1.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 7 2 2 28
Siesky, Dylan 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 14
Dray, Christian 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
Hyer, Keane 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 23
Van Tuyle, Aaron 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 7
Totals 10 10 10 4 2 1 0 4 0 26 35 7 8 126

North Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Percival, Kyle (W, 1-0) 4.0 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 15 16 4 6 59
Holiday, Talan 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 20
Rose, Jackson 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 16
Seagraves, Camron 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 22
Totals 4 0 0 4 5 2 0 0 0 25 29 8 8 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Richmond - Top of 1st RIC UNC
JohnsonJr,RJ grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 FFBBF). 0 0
Winebrenner,Dylan lined out to cf (3-2 BBKBFF). 0 0
Scanlon,Sean flied out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

North Carolina - Bottom of 1st RIC UNC
Schaffner,Jake hit by pitch (0-2 KFB). 0 0
Gallaher,Gavin doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); Schaffner,Jake scored from first base. 0 1
Hull,Owen flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 1
Gallaher,Gavin advanced to third base on a throwing error by Gruber,Chayse (E1). 0 1
Winslow,Macon doubled to deep left field, RBI (0-1 K); Gallaher,Gavin scored. 0 2
Paulsen,Erik grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 2
Hynek,Colin flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 2

Richmond - Top of 2nd RIC UNC
Morris,Khris flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2
Elko,Michael grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2
Recio,Ryan flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2

North Carolina - Bottom of 2nd RIC UNC
Maginnis,Michael singled up the middle (0-0). 0 2
Maginnis,Michael out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 2
Howe,Tyler singled to second base (2-2 KFFFFBB). 0 2
Nicholson,Cooper walked (3-1 BKBBB); Howe,Tyler advanced to second base. 0 2
Schaffner,Jake homered to right field (377 ft), 1st of season, 3RBI (0-0); Howe,Tyler scored from second
base; Nicholson,Cooper scored from first base. 0 5
Gallaher,Gavin singled to second base (1-1 BK). 0 5
RICH pitching change: Heney,Kellan replaces Gruber,Chayse. 0 5
Hull,Owen walked (3-1 BBBKB); Gallaher,Gavin advanced to second base. 0 5
Winslow,Macon homered to deep left field (374 ft), 2nd of season, 3RBI (0-0); Gallaher,Gavin scored from
second base; Hull,Owen scored from first base. 0 8
Paulsen,Erik hit by pitch (2-2 BKBKB). 0 8
RICH pitching change: SantiagoCruz,Angel replaces Heney,Kellan. 0 8
Hynek,Colin grounded into double play to 2b, unassisted (0-0); Paulsen,Erik out at 2B on the play, 2b to 1b,
in a double play. 0 8

Richmond - Top of 3rd RIC UNC
Dosenbach,Trevor grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 8
Kraemer,Jackson singled up the middle (1-1 BS). 0 8
Haught,Noah singled up the middle (2-1 BFB); Kraemer,Jackson advanced to second base. 0 8
JohnsonJr,RJ struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 0 8
Winebrenner,Dylan reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 SBBS); Kraemer,Jackson advanced to third base on a
fielding error by Nicholson,Cooper (E5); Haught,Noah advanced to second base. 0 8
Scanlon,Sean struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 0 8

North Carolina - Bottom of 3rd RIC UNC
Maginnis,Michael singled to right field (1-2 FBFF). 0 8
Maginnis,Michael advanced to second base. 0 8
Howe,Tyler lined out to cf (3-2 FBSBFB). 0 8
Nicholson,Cooper walked (3-2 SKBBBB). 0 8
Schaffner,Jake hit by pitch (2-1 BFBB); Maginnis,Michael advanced to third base; Nicholson,Cooper
advanced to second base. 0 8
Gallaher,Gavin sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 F); Maginnis,Michael scored; Nicholson,Cooper advanced to third
base. 0 9
Hull,Owen grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 9



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Richmond - Top of 4th RIC UNC
Morris,Khris walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 0 9
Elko,Michael grounded into double play, 1b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Morris,Khris out at 2B on the play, 1b to
ss, in a double play. 0 9
Recio,Ryan singled in the infield (2-0 BB). 0 9
Recio,Ryan advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 9
Dosenbach,Trevor grounded out, ss to 1b (3-1 BSBB). 0 9

North Carolina - Bottom of 4th RIC UNC
RICH pitching change: Siesky,Dylan replaces SantiagoCruz,Angel. 0 9
Winslow,Macon grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BKF). 0 9
Paulsen,Erik grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 FBBS). 0 9
Hynek,Colin struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 0 9

Richmond - Top of 5th RIC UNC
UNC pitching change: Holiday,Talan replaces Percival,Kyle. 0 9
Kraemer,Jackson walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 0 9
Haught,Noah struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 9
JohnsonJr,RJ struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 0 9
Winebrenner,Dylan grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 9

North Carolina - Bottom of 5th RIC UNC
RICH defensive substitution: Rickabaugh,RJ replaces Winebrenner,Dylan at c 0 9
RICH pitching change: Dray,Christian replaces Siesky,Dylan. 0 9
Maginnis,Michael struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 9
Howe,Tyler grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 9
Nicholson,Cooper flied out to rf (3-1 SBBB). 0 9

Richmond - Top of 6th RIC UNC
UNC pitching change: Rose,Jackson replaces Holiday,Talan. 0 9
Scanlon,Sean flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 0 9
Morris,Khris singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 9
Elko,Michael flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 0 9
RICH substitution: OKeefe,Aidan pinch running for Morris,Khris. 0 9
OKeefe,Aidan advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 9
Recio,Ryan grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KFBB). 0 9

North Carolina - Bottom of 6th RIC UNC
RICH position change: OKeefe,Aidan remains in the game at 3b 0 9
RICH pitching change: Hyer,Keane replaces Dray,Christian. 0 9
Schaffner,Jake singled through the right side of the infield (3-1 BBBK). 0 9
Gallaher,Gavin grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBBBFFF); Schaffner,Jake advanced to second base. 0 9
Hull,Owen walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 9
Winslow,Macon popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 0 9
Paulsen,Erik grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 FB). 0 9

Richmond - Top of 7th RIC UNC
UNC pitching change: Seagraves,Camron replaces Rose,Jackson. 0 9
RICH substitution: Schaller,Chris pinch hitting for Dosenbach,Trevor. 0 9
Schaller,Chris struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 0 9
RICH substitution: Zeppieri,Mateo pinch hitting for Kraemer,Jackson. 0 9
Zeppieri,Mateo flied out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 9



Haught,Noah walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 0 9
RICH substitution: Kennedy,Grant pinch hitting for JohnsonJr,RJ. 0 9
Haught,Noah stole second base. 0 9
Kennedy,Grant walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 9
Rickabaugh,RJ flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 0 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Carolina - Bottom of 7th RIC UNC
RICH position change: Kennedy,Grant remains in the game at lf 0 9
RICH position change: Schaller,Chris remains in the game at cf 0 9
RICH position change: Zeppieri,Mateo remains in the game at rf 0 9
RICH pitching change: VanTuyle,Aaron replaces Hyer,Keane. 0 9
UNC substitution: KellisV,Rom pinch hitting for Hynek,Colin. 0 9
KellisV,Rom doubled to left center (0-1 S). 0 9
Maginnis,Michael hit by pitch (1-2 FFBB). 0 9
Howe,Tyler flied out to cf (0-0); KellisV,Rom advanced to third base. 0 9
KellisV,Rom scored on a wild pitch. 0 10


